

Humana publishes Annual and Sustainability Report 2023

Today Humana publishes the Annual and Sustainability Report 2023.

Humana's Annual and Sustainability Report, including the legal annual report, the statutory sustainability report and the sustainability report according to GRI Standards, is available at www.humanagroup.com. The Annual and Sustainability Report is also attached to this press release.

In the Annual and Sustainability report 2023, Humana summarises the year financially, we also show the way Humana contributes to a sustainable society.

"2023 was a dramatic year in many ways, both in the world around us and here in the Nordic region. We have managed our own challenges, while at the same time strengthening our position as a socially responsible provider. We are continuing the journey towards a new and higher standard of Nordic care – we want to be a partner for a positive future.", says Johanna Rastad, President and CEO at Humana.

For more information, please contact:

Ewelina Pettersson, Head of Investor Relations +46 73 074 79 12, ewelina.pettersson@humana.se

Maria Jansson, Head of Sustainability +46 73 066 04 10, maria.jansson@humana.se

This disclosure contains information that Humana AB is obliged to make public pursuant to the Swedish Securities Markets Act (2007:528). The information was submitted for publication, through the agency of the contact person, on 03-04-2024 09:00 CET.

Humana is a leading Nordic care company providing services within individual and family care, personal assistance, elderly care and special service housing in accordance with LSS. Humana has 22,000 employees in Sweden, Norway, Finland and Denmark providing care for approximately 10,000 individuals and working to achieve the vision "Everyone is entitled to a good life". In 2023, Humana's net revenue was SEK 9,638m. Humana is listed on Nasdaq Stockholm and the company's headquarters are located in Stockholm. Read more about Humana on: http://www.humanagroup.com/